# ST PAUL'S COLLEGE

WALLA WALLA, NSW



A Co-educational Christian Day and Boarding School

## INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

### 2022 Tuition and non-tuition fees

Note: Fees quoted are in accordance with the 2022 fee schedule. Fees are subject to annual review and may therefore change.

### a. TUITION FEES

| Semester 1                    | 2022 | A\$10,500 |
|-------------------------------|------|-----------|
| Semester 2                    | 2022 | A\$10,500 |
| Sub-total Annual Tuition Fees |      | A\$21,000 |

#### b. **NON-TUITION FEES**

| Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) organised and paid by parents | A\$X per semester for visa duration   | A\$ Varies depending on level of cover |
|--|---|--|
| Boarding fees per semester x 2                                     | A\$ per semester for visa duration  | A\$ 11,000                             |
|  |   | (Annual Total <b>\$22,000)</b>         |
| NSW Curriculum and Assessment                                      | \$ per year in Year 11<br>and Year 12 (included<br>in General Fees &<br>Levies) | A\$1,200                               |
| Authority fees (applicable Years 11 and 12 students only):         |   | (Changes annually)                     |
| Estimated initial cost of school uniforms:                         | A\$ per annum GIRLS   | A\$1100                                |
|  | BOYS  | A\$1000                                |
| Estimated cost of school books & stationary                        | A\$ per annum   | A\$ 180 - \$260                        |

ESTIMATE of TOTAL COURSE COST: A\$45,500

**Does not include compulsory** Health insurance (compulsory)

Computer device (compulsory)

### **FEE SCHEDULE**

First payment on application AU\$10,000
Second payment by end term 1 AU\$18,000
Final payment by end term 2 AU\$15,000

### **Payment of Fees and Refunds**

- a. Fees are payable as per Fee Schedule above
- b. All fees must be paid in Australian dollars.
- c. If the student changes visa status (e.g. becomes a temporary or permanent resident) he/she will continue to pay full overseas student's fees for the duration of that calendar year.